Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 07 - 0	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	HEET
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 103	421874
• <b>1. Name of conveying party(ies)</b> Gerald Landry	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Allanco Technologies, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <b>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s)</b> : Execution Date(s) May 17, 2005	es 🗹 No Street Address: 20538 Laverton Drive
Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Change of N	Name City: <u>Katy</u>
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: TX
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/135,066 06/29/2007 DBYRNE 00000005 11135066 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Kenneth A. Roddy	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: <u>Suite 100</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2916 West T.C. Jester	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Houston           State: TX         Zip: 77018	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (713) 686-7676	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	6/22/07
9. Signature: Koutto A Kod Signa KENNETH A, RODI	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signin	ng

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 019516 FRAME: 0467

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, I, <u>Gerald Landry</u> of <u>20538 Laverton Drive, Katy, TX 77450</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a <u>DESICCANT ASSISTED AIR CONDITIOING SYSTEM</u>, for which a U.S. Patent Application is being filed; and I am now the sole owner of said invention; and

Whereas, <u>Allanco Technologies, Inc.</u>, a Texas Corporation, whose mailing address is <u>20538 Laverton Drive, Katy, TX 77450</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and to file applications in foreign countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any patents are granted thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would-have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date | Gerald Landry

**RECORDED: 06/28/2007**